

	
3GPP TSG RAN WG1 Meeting #100bis	R1-2002167
e-Meeting, April 20th –  30th, 2020
	CR-Form-v12.0

	DRAFT CHANGE REQUEST

	

	
	36.211
	CR
	
	rev
	
	Current version:
	15.9.0
	

	

	For HELP on using this form: comprehensive instructions can be found at 
http://www.3gpp.org/Change-Requests.

	



	Proposed change affects:
	UICC apps
	
	ME
	X
	Radio Access Network
	X
	Core Network
	



	

	Title:	
	Clarification on WUS transmission in TDD special subframe 

	
	

	Source to WG:
	ZTE

	Source to TSG:
	

	
	

	Work item code:
	[bookmark: _Hlk530087532]LTE_eMTC4-Core
	
	Date:
	2020-04-10

	
	
	
	
	

	Category:
	F
	
	Release:
	Rel-15

	
	Use one of the following categories:
F  (correction)
A  (mirror corresponding to a change in an earlier release)
B  (addition of feature), 
C  (functional modification of feature)
D  (editorial modification)
Detailed explanations of the above categories can
be found in 3GPP TR 21.900.
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK1]Use one of the following releases:
Rel-8	(Release 8)
Rel-9	(Release 9)
Rel-10	(Release 10)
Rel-11	(Release 11)
Rel-12	(Release 12)
Rel-13	(Release 13)
Rel-14	(Release 14)
Rel-15	(Release 15)
Rel-16	(Release 16)

	
	

	Reason for change:
	The mapping of MWUS sequence on TDD special subframe is not specified.

	
	

	Summary of change:
	The subframe which is TDD special subframe is not counted in MWUS mapping and not used for transmission of MWUS.
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[bookmark: _Hlk504054281][bookmark: _Toc462747588][bookmark: _Toc471121718]6.11B.2	Mapping to resource elements
< Unchanged parts are omitted >
The MWUS sequence is mapped to the set of subframes in the actual MWUS duration as defined in [4], where in a subframe in which an MWUS PRB pair overlaps with any PRB pair carrying PSS, SSS, RSS, PBCH or PDSCH associated with SI-RNTI is transmitted, the subframe is counted in the MWUS mapping but not used for transmission of MWUS.For TDD, the special subframe is not counted in MWUS mapping and not used for transmission of MWUS.
< Unchanged parts are omitted >
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